PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7781817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZADRO PRODUCTS, INC.	02/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZADRO, INC.
Street Address:	14462 ASTRONAUTICS LANE
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92647

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08533463
Application Number:	08708290
Application Number:	29083976
Application Number:	09055114
Application Number:	09318310
Application Number:	29105454
Application Number:	29108977
Application Number:	09517810
Application Number:	09694907
Application Number:	10035870
Application Number:	29152931
Application Number:	10237414
Application Number:	10291980
Application Number:	29170680
Application Number:	10340937
Application Number:	10698619
Application Number:	10743676
Application Number:	29308021
Application Number:	12290698
Application Number:	12454865

PATENT REEL: 062604 FRAME: 0873

507734672

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12657583
Application Number:	29370349
Application Number:	29374326
Application Number:	29374440
Application Number:	13431926
Application Number:	29416851
Application Number:	29469031
Application Number:	14082177
Application Number:	29537899
Application Number:	29225355
Application Number:	11218964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493455678

Email: dean.stathakis@ultimatedgeip.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN G. STATHAKIS **Address Line 1:** 2372 MORSE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 252

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-6234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UEZAD1-FAMILY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN G. STATHAKIS
SIGNATURE:	/Dean G. Stathakis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=2023-02-02-Patent Assignment Company-Zadro-Executed#page1.tif source=2023-02-02-Patent Assignment Company-Zadro-Executed#page2.tif source=2023-02-02-Patent Assignment Company-Zadro-Executed#page3.tif source=2023-02-02-Patent Assignment Company-Zadro-Executed#page4.tif source=2023-02-02-Patent Assignment Company-Zadro-Executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 062604 FRAME: 0874

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Zadro Products, Inc., a legal entity duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 14462 Astronautics Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed in the attached APPENDIX (hereafter the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Zadro, Inc. a legal entity duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 14462 Astronautics Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Patent Rights and improvements thereto;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument assigning ASSIGNEE as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights and improvements thereto owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, endorse, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under 1) any patent application, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, including, without limitation, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, renewal, inventor's certificate, and utility model, which has been or may be submitted therefor and thereon anywhere in the World, such term defined herein as including the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries under national laws or under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international treaty equivalent thereof; 2) any Letters Patent, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon, in the World, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; 3) any reissue, extension, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, on any patent application or Letters Patent which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon in the World; 4) the right to collect damages for any past infringement of the Patent Rights therefor and thereon in the World; and 5) any right to claim priority to a filing date, or any other legal equivalent thereof. which has been or may be claimed by any patent application or Letters Patent therefor and thereon in the World.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to perform any lawful action when deemed essential by and to ASSIGNEE's full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in, to and under the Patent Rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or any other legal procedure; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, post grant review, litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or

1 of 5

desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the Patent Rights hereby transferred.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 2rd day of February, 2023.
ASSIGNOR
Signature
Zlatko Zadro Printed Name
<u>President, Zadro Products, Inc.</u> Title
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this
Signature Signature Signature Printed Name
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this and day of February, 2023. WITNESS Signature U2 20000 Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGED AND CONFIRMED, I hereunder set my hand this 23 day of February 2023, as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNEE.

2023, as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNEE.		
	ASSIGNEE Signature	
	Zlatko Zadro Printed Name	
	President, Zadro, Inc. Title	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand	this 2 nd day of Frbruary 2023.	
	Signature Sandy Waggoner Printed Name	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand	this <u>and</u> day of <u>Fubruim</u> , 2023. WITNESS Signature	
	LIZ 2ADRO Printed Name	

APPENDIX PATENT RIGHTS: GRANTED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	Title	Application Serial No.	Patent No.
UEZAD1-0002US	Adjustable Length Squeegee	08/533,463	US 5,809,608
UEZAD1-0003US	Variable Magnification Mirror	08/708,290	US 5,900,996
UEZAD1-0004USDN	Multiple Liquid Dispenser	29/083,976	D 409,480
UEZAD1-0005US	Magnifying Mirror Having Focused Annular Illuminator	09/055,114	US 6,158,877
UEZAD1-0006US	Mirror with Multiple Selectable Magnifications	09/318,310	US 6,305,809
UEZAD1-0007USDN	Multiple Magnification Mirror	29/105,454	D 431,375
UEZAD1-0008USDN	Vanity Mirror	29/108,977	D 425,313
UEZAD1-0009US	Adjustable Magnification Fogless Mirror	09/517,810	US 6,238,052
UEZAD1-0010US	Reversible Shower Caddy	09/694,907	US 6,520,351
UEZAD1-0011US	Height Adjustable Shower Caddy Interchangeably Mountable to Different Structures	10/035,870	US 6,581,790
UEZAD1-0012USDN	Height Adjustable Shower Caddy	29/152,931	D 461,668
UEZAD1-0013US	Dual Magnification Table Top/Wall Mount Mirror System	10/237,414	US 6,840,639
UEZAD1-0014US	Cosmetic Articles Basket with Adjustably Configurable Handle and Mirror	10/291,980	US 6,830,154
UEZAD1-0015USDN	Cosmetic Article Basket and Mirror	29/170,680	D 490,935
UEZAD1-0016US	Omni-directionally Adjustable Rigid-Arm Fogless Shower Mirror	10/340,937	US 6,799,335
UEZAD1-0017US	Dual Magnification Reversible Spot Mirror Releasably Attachable to Flat Surfaces	10/698,619	US 6,854,852
UEZAD1-0018US	Dual Magnification Folding Travel Mirror with Annular Illuminator	10/743,676	US 7,090,378
UEZAD1-0019USDN	Dual Magnification Table Mirror	29/225,355	D 532,981
UEZAD1-0020US	Dual Magnification Vanity Mirror Adjustable in Height and Orientation	11/218,964	US 7,341,356
UEZAD1-0021USDN	Shower Radio	29/308,021	D 587,240
UEZAD1-0022US	Ultraviolet Water and Object Surface Disinfection Apparatus	12/290,698	US 7,888,657
UEZAD1-0023US	Illuminated Continuously Rotatable Dual Magnification Mirror	12/454,865	US 8,162,502

4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 062604 FRAME: 0878

UEZAD1-0024US	Rotatable Dual Magnification Mirror with Internal Hoop Illuminator and Movable Reflector Ring	12/657,583	US 8,356,908
UEZAD1-0025USDN	Shower Radio	29/370,349	D 635,956
UEZAD1-0027USDN	Suction Cup Spot Mirror	29/374,326	D 658,899
UEZAD1-0028USDN	Cellphone Mirror Stand	29/374,440	D 689,288
UEZAD1-0029US	Fogless Shower Mirror	13/431,926	US 8,746,901
UEZAD1-0030USDN	Fogless Shower Mirror and Support Stand	29/416,851	D 695,027
UEZAD1-0031USDN	Dual Pivot Axis, Dual Magnification Illuminated Table Mirror	29/469,031	D 727,630
UEZAD1-0032US	Dual Magnification Illuminated Multi- Spectrum Table Mirror	14/082,177	US 9,347,660
UEZAD1-0034USDN	Dual Function Personal Grooming Trimmer	29/537,899	D 776,877